ETAS ID: TM541671

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------------------|----------|----------------|----------------------------|
| BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. | | 09/17/2019 | Association: UNITED STATES |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | NETRUSH.COM, INC. | | |
|-----------------|--------------------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 17800 SE Mill Plain Blvd., Suite 120 | | |
| City: | Vancouver | | |
| State/Country: | WASHINGTON | | |
| Postal Code: | 98683 | | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: WASHINGTON | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 5089594 | NETRUSH |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5039723873

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 503-221-1440

Email: trademark@tonkon.com Correspondent Name: TONKON TORP LLP

Address Line 1: 888 SW FIFTH AVE., SUITE 1600 Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 37772-0010 |
|-------------------------|--------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | ERIC BEACH |
| SIGNATURE: | /ERIC BEACH/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 09/19/2019 |

Total Attachments: 5

| source=2019-09-17 BAML_Netrush - IP Release - EXECUTED#page1.tif |
|--|
| source=2019-09-17 BAML_Netrush - IP Release - EXECUTED#page2.tif |
| source=2019-09-17 BAML_Netrush - IP Release - EXECUTED#page3.tif |
| source=2019-09-17 BAML_Netrush - IP Release - EXECUTED#page4.tif |
| source=2019-09-17 BAML_Netrush - IP Release - EXECUTED#page5.tif |

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

This Release of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks, dated as of September 17, 2019, by and between **BANK OF AMERICA**, **N.A.**, as lender ("Lender") and **NETRUSH.COM, INC.**, a Washington corporation, as grantor ("Grantor"). WHEREAS, Grantor granted a continuing security interest in and lien on certain trademarks, trademark applications and related rights, (collectively, the "Trademarks") to Lender, as set forth in the Intellectual Property Collateral Agreement, dated as of October 25, 2017, between Grantor and Lender (the "Patent and Trademark Security Agreement"), and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on October 26, 2017 at Reel 6190, Frame 0596;

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Lender terminate, release and reassign its security interest in and liens on all right, title and interest of Grantor in, to and under all of the Patents more fully identified in Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof (the "Patents") and Trademarks more fully identified in Schedule B annexed hereto and made a part hereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested Lender provide a document suitable for recording in the USPTO to evidence the release of Lender's security interest in and liens on the Patents and Trademarks as herein provided;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby:

- 1. fully and irrevocably releases, terminates and discharges, and reassigns to Grantor, any and all liens, security interest, right, title and interest of Lender pursuant to the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement in, to and under the Patents and Trademarks, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind;
- 2. agrees that any power of attorney or similar rights granted by Grantor to Lender pursuant to or in connection with the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement is terminated; and
- 3. authorizes and requests that this Release of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks be recorded at the USPTO.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

Page **1** of **5**

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer as of the date first written above.

| BANK | OF AMERICA, N.A., as Lender | |
|----------|-----------------------------|---|
| By: | | |
| Name: | Stephen King | |
| Title: _ | | _ |

5831953.3 5831953.3

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

See attached

5831953.3

SCHEDULE A

United States Patents and Patent Applications

| App Number | Filing Date | Number | Issue Date | Application Title | Owner |
|---------------|----------------|--------|---------------|----------------------|-------|
| None. | | | | | |

5831953.3

SCHEDULE B

United States Trademark Registrations and Applications

| App Number | Country | Filing Date | Registration Number | Registration Date | Trademark | Owner |
|---------------|---------|----------------|------------------------|----------------------|-----------|-------------------|
| 86874602 | US | 01/13/2016 | 5089594 | 11/29/2016 | Netrush | NetRush.com, Inc. |

037772/00010/10350988v2

5831953.3

RECORDED: 09/19/2019